Lglngr
Our ref: %] IUL{'(-
Your ref:
Direct Settlement
Date: -2 AUG 2018
To: LuHPELL [L\{H i phdw
Singapore ___ [4405 7

Attn: Motor Claims Department
Re:  Accident Involving Motor Vehicle Nos, Q{szﬁ'(_ & Sc'{ Sf ?f?R

At/Along whi P’\"E}E‘M KoLy  On ﬂlfufﬁﬁ@ [ Wl

| am the owner of yehicle no. SL{D UYL that was involved in an accident with your
insured vehicle no. ﬁ S iﬂE of the above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured negligent/inconsiderate driving. thus I am claiming
from you for the following: -

1. Cost of Repairs s 5, L3].30
2. Loss of B3¢/ Rental (3 days@$ | /U perday) $_"S4S-70
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee s v dJ0
4. GIA Report Fee §

5. Others $

Totak: S J§, 7 /9

| hereby give you fourteen (14) days to comply with the above, failing which. | shall instruct my
solicitor 10 commence legal action against you. If you have any queries, please contact the
representative of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD at Telephone No:
67714377 (Mr Alan Quek) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang).

I hereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their
representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the above claim on my behalf,

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. | hereby look
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithfully

Name & Signature

Address: C/o. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378

Ce: Mr Alan Quek/ Ms Amanda Ang

E-mail: alan.quek@ cyclecarriage.com.sg / amanda.ang@
Fax No. 67795383

Updated..22/01/15



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Loy P {hJ'H?LH (e bhd

=]

LS}

Singapors l”:icl §8¢

Amn.: Motor Claims Departmen

Dear Sir / Mdm.
MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING §th WY (OWNER’S

VEHICLE NO.) AND S (-( 8994R RD parTY'S VEHICLE NO.)
Pﬁ; 0l f 09 /)' q MATE) AT (Y400 (TIME)

_AT/ALONG ket " 0 (ROAD)
[ am the registared owner of S kD 10 (ILC ___(Vehicle No.),

I hereby authorise CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED and
IS 2gents or any person(s) authorisad by Cycle & Camiage Industries Pia
Limited to do al] or any of the following:-

* Submit, resolve and make 2ny claims which [ may have zzainst the 37
party insurers; and/or

* Execute and sign dischargs voucher, indemnity forms and all na
documents in connection With 2nd arising from the sbove claim

All payment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of

CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.

/Rk

Registzred Owner's Signature
(Company stamp ?‘,‘mﬂ-l 7ized signature ifitis 2 company-regisiersd vehicla)
Nzme : - ﬂf (1. 41

NRICNo.  :_ S3§SJ0TLY

Datz r [ h}--_ﬁq




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NGO 191919%VPO5021742
DATE 24 0CT 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We. YEE LAl confirmed acceptance from M/ LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
und/or the owner SGC 8398R the sum of Singapore Dollars THREE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE ONLY. (83,779.00) in tull and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent o mefus upon
the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all propeny losses
ststained by mefus whether now or hereafter 10 become muanifest. arising either
darecily orandivectly fiom an seeideat involving: SKE 208C wn G2A52HY -aluiig/al
BUKIT PANJANG ROAD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify und keep indemnity (LEE YOK TEN /LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all clums and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behall in respect of the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
M/ CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD

I'We hereby acknowledge that this payment 1s made on a without admission of

lighility basis and without prejudice to all related clarms and in tespect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Nume of vehicle owner/Date



@ Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited

Autnonsed Deser
Company Na. | 9840038 7W

TAX INVOICE GST Rag No. MA-B3001 11X
Involce Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
S Cusl No/Mame WCV37556/ Yee Lai
A U RegNoRegDate  SKDZ0AC  / 15/11/2018
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT Date InMileage 09/07/2019/ 14309
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE ooy e
SINGAPORE 199555 Engine Mo 27682430936961
Ko 2507388 MakeModel MB/MB 5 450 SEDAN LONG
Account No Terms  Cwta/Time Printed Operator WIPNo  Invoice/Credil Note No
WLOO1605 Credit 28/08/2019/ 10:01 MJI' 305 / Alan Quek Al Lun 33070 28157457
Description of Goods / Services Oty Unit Price 55 Amount 5§
M BPNSUN F.0.C.
POLICY NO/ACC DATE :1800134679 // D2-05-2019
DRIVE IN:02-05-2019 // TP CAR NO:SGCBS9BR (LONPAC INSURANCE)
DATE IN/DATE SURVEY:08-07-2019 // LKK RASUL
BY /AUTHRIZED ON :ASHER SNG // 15-06-2019
A BPILAB 480.00
USE XENTRY TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS & RESET MEMORY TO
STANDARD SETTINGS.NETT
A BPILAB 960.00
REMOVE & REPLACE REAR BUMPER L REMOVE REAR SUPPORT
ASSY COMPOMENTS B REFINISH.
A BPIRES 600.00
RESPRAY REAR BUMPER
X LH/R BUMPEE GARNISH 1.00 114.32 114.32
X RH/R BUMPER GARNISH 1.00 114.32 114.32
X REAR BOTTOM PAMEL 1.00 560.33 560.33
X BLIND RIVET 10.00 2.20 22.00
X REAR BOTTOM LEFT TRIM STRIP 1.00 168.94 168.94
Cycle & Corriage celebrotes 120 years.
Visit www.cyclecorrioge.com/120 for more infol
Parts 979.91 Nett 3,019.91
Labour 2,040.00 7% G5T on 3019.91 211.39
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 3,231.30
Diagnostics Job 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry/Others 0.00 Total Due 3,231.30
Total (w/o GST) 3,019.91
Any Spule i T wivonts Pl G Mids wiihin 3 Jays THee @ @ COMpJiar ganarasg document Mo SRt | regumeg.
Pantah Loop Serdne Canter
188 Pangan Loop
Singapore 1 JEITE
Tek: 4777 8388
Fac 6779 5383
m MercedesBenz - are registerad trademain of Daimier. Stuttgart. Germuny sV MerCades Denz.com.uy Page 1 of 4



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

153 Sembawang Road
Singapore 758379

Tetl 657532536 FaxGrio7oed
GST Rag No 51-538900-M

chans

www.chans.com.sg

TAX INVOICE
YEE LAI INVOICE AR1907-0254
DATE 16/07/2019
TERMS cCoD
STAFF ID ELAINE
AGREEMENT NO. HA201807-0081
ATTN  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
[ bEScriPTION AMOUNT (SGD) |
Vehicle RegNo  : SKT379Y 510.00
Make | Model MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER 2.4 (AUTO)
Rental Dates Rental Billing From 08/07/2018 To 11/07/2019
Penoa : 3days
Rental Rate S5 181 90 Per Day {Including GST)
Reference No SKD204C
AMOUNT : S§ NON-TAXABLE VALUE 0.00
FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND CENT TARABLE VALUE 510.00
SEVENTY ONLY 35.70
| TOTAL S§ 545.70 |
Please make your cheques payable to  CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
| SR For Official USe Only
Sl Payment Date F / Amt
_f}‘,- —
CS/CC ICH
CS/CC ICH

u!;lll..lyljl.:;d.!ﬂ.'!. ol -"1 R I ‘\ .";




‘chan's

CAR RENTALS wws charm comosg

RENTAL AGREEMENT

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

383 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,
Singapore 758379,

Tel; 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
Breakdown Recovery: 3742 8448

20140%F - 009

T Wiee b

}D‘! SfaeLeeE AL

Dante of Birthy Fasapart’ e Mo j
w

(530 \§5-  Sqaggdec &

1 Gocupanon Drfving Liowncm Mo | Date
| ‘ m

| Fostal Code | Contact No Mobie Phone Mo
u& L0 6
Jont Hirrs / Guarantors Name D | Diate of Birin | Passport’ N N Navomaity =
|
Adcirmss a I 1 Ooapanon | Diwing Lisence Diate of Expiry
o - R | SR —— N
Postal Coge | Conmact No Maodule Fhone
CHECK OUT @ [ Time: | kege e N
3 Ay r (D | wil E 9 v  a F
9y X}aﬂ | - Fomt fre
r

IMPORTANT NOTES:- INIT RATE (%) | TOTAL ($)
B Carsresraind 1 SINGAPCHE use See clauss 11} ot non-compiiance. : e 4

B Ao refund will e given foe vehicle hat e sany RATE — __S . 4' I_.+ -H'JF mb'w
B DOwn Damage Liabity - Firgt $1500 for gamace o vehicls plus loes of DISCOUNT

sarmngs while damaged wnicle m undor repair : — 3 L
B Third Party Lability = Fimd 52000 for any Third Party Accldent Clam GST @ ™ ;I.?'D
lﬁMEﬂ:ﬂﬂmwmmmllmdﬂamm - T
aNor ks than Ty diiving sspenences TOTAL r‘“:

B rarer |8 respongitie for B8 pamang fines & raffc summaone. mm— | —r— — —‘jh—
B Estenmon:- One days advance nolice s mequined offunmen no extanson EXTENSION |ﬁﬁi}‘m

weill b allowod.

Vuhicie should b returned ol tha same fimes sa collection excet! on
Saturday where relum life i3 belore 10am,

Venios miurmesd mites albics hodr will be charges o the nes workng day
HOLry wotnnsion & charged ot U5 of e daily ree

As proventve maintenancs. pleass chack waler & ongpne ol dally

Plessa check that you hive nol =R any of your persorml balongings in the
vehicle Our company and wtal will not e respormibis lor any loss of
fsongengs afer i veiols & rehmed

For ma comion of offer umars, péeass reftnn from smoking, eaung or
Carrying ol peis = the car. A claaning charge of 5200 will bs mposad lor
Emoky, smady of Sy wehicla -

Caryng o PASSENGEFS « commarcal wahicls & mtnctty profibiiec

Ondy WORKEAS covered wundee himf's workmen componsalion are
Allowsid

mmmmwmmmmmdmmmrmnunrw /

VWe declare thal all information prvan oo this fomm & i and socunsie

/R

Hirers Signature

Jair Hrrn_r‘:f E‘-l.mran;nr’agnm

P”ﬁ % ¢ |

DEPOSIT (rfundatie) S5
CHANGED OVER FROM VEH.

—_— . .

for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

VEHICLE NO.

QT TNy

FROM

MODEL
FIETLIHN

Laruie Dide Fo e ke e CHECE B

OPERATING HOURS MONDAY TO FRIDAY B.30AM TO 5.00PM

SATURDAY £.30AM TO 12.00PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY 8 PUBLIC HOLIDAY



- Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone -5 6224 0010 Fax 65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm
GST Registration No; M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Raf Na: GR-19-089086
Date of Request: 02/05/2019 Your Raf No Oriline Purchase

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Daar SrMadam,

Enquiry Date Q2052018

Enquiry By Lim Xin ¥i

TP Vahicle No SGCB59ER

Accident Date 02052019

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SGLB598R Lonpac Insurance Bhd 26/01/2019-25/01/2020 +55 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the mambars of tha General Insurancs
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for (helr accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsosver for any
o=z or damage ansing out of or in connection with the reports or their images

This is 8 computer generated document and requires no signature.




Invoice
LY

GENERAL

Qur Raf No: GR-19-060086
Dale of Raquest: 02/05/2018

Cycle & Carriage Industnes Pte Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
8 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No Online Purchassa

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date Q2/05/2018

Enguiry By Lim Xin ¥i

TP Vehicle Mo SGCB598R

Accident Dale 02/05/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)

TP Insurar Enquiry 1.87
GST Amourt 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You.

This is a computar generaled document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRG [] Cash [ ] Cheque



Asher Snﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 9:05 AM

To: Asher Sng (LEKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our
Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742 [External Confidential]

Follow Up Flag: Fallow up

Flag Status: Completed

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher

Please proceed.

Regards,
Ong Li LI
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax:

——

65) 6296 2706

The all “we% . lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac Extarnal - Confidenbal data s for use by authornsed external parties only

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 10 October 2019 12:03 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742
|[External Confidential]

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter

We have highlighted to your good office on 08/07/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle



Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
Summary to offer 1o repairer CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) $ 8,304 50 $3231.30
2. Loss of Rental (3days x $170)(wiGST) S 54570 S 54570 (3days x $170)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee § 200 $ 2.00
Total | § 8,942.20 §3.779.00

**3 days recommendation for repair
Relevant supparting claim decuments are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

e above is for your lease.

Thank You.

Best Regords

Asher Sng | Cose Hondler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

phone; 8841-6051 | emalk asnenng@kkauiocom | fo: 4741-4108
Bl 51, Poyo Uk Ingustrial Pork, Ui Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408923)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 2:41 PM

To: ONG LI Ll <llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGC8598R Date of accident:02-05-2018 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742 [External Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

LPCref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19007867 /R1ea3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SKD 204C
We have not authorized repairs.
Enclosed for your perusal is:

* TP estimated cost of repair
» Preliminary advice

Thank you.
Best Regards,



Mei Kwan | Admin

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email! MeiKwan@ [kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: ONG U Ll <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 6 June, 2019 4:18 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan @l kkauto coms

Cc: MT_Claim_56G <m!_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <adoun a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
< hEw it E Tk ha >

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGC8598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan

Attached is our Insured’s GIA report.

Regards,
Ong Li LI
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all {¥% lonpac.com.sq

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May, 2019 10:57 AM

To: 'Mel Kwan {(LKKAuto)'

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

g:mﬂru P.II]E: SKD204C / SGCBS98R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742 [External
nfidentia

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan

Our Insured has still not reported the accident and we shall follow up.

Regards,

Ong Li LI

Senlor Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all 0% lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Canfidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.
3



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailio:Melkwan & kkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 27 May, 2019 7:26 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742 [External
Confidential)

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank yvou.

Best Regards,

Mei KEwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 ooss | email: MeiKwan@ [kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ONG LI Ll <llong@lo 1pac.fom>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 May, 2019 11:41 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan @likauto. coms

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <m!_claim@lonpac com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto coms; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht&lkkauto . com>

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 Our Ref: 19/18/19/VP0S/021742 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan

Our Insured has still not reported the accident to us and we are following up.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

—

The all "% lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto: Melkwan ftlkkauto com]
Sent: Wednesday, 15 May, 2019 11:08 AM
To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 [External Confidential]



‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank youw.

Best Regards,

Meil Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan g lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S 4080933)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac com>
Sent: Tuesday, 7 May, 2019 ID 43 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwani@ kkauto coms>

Ce: MT_Claim_S5G <mt_claim @lonpac com>: Admin A <a \@lkkauto com>: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewhtBlkkauto. caom>»

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGC8598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mel Kwan

Our Insured has not reported the accident.
We have written to him to do so.

Regards,
Ong Li LI
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
TEI {55} 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all M. lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto: Meikwan &ikkauto com]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May, 2019 9:54 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCBS98R Date of accident:02-05-2019 [External Confidential]

SAVEAS TO COSTS



LPC ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19007867 /pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.,

Kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thank youw.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@ kkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Sunday, 5 May, 2019 9:06 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <per aldpoh@lonpac.cams

Ce: 'MT_Claim_SG' <m1_claim@lonpac com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.cam>

Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2018 [External Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEASTO COSTS

LPC ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021742
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19007867 /pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.
Our case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vow.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwanw kkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, May 03, 2019 11:06 AM
To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'; assignments



Cc: 'MT_Claim_5G"; Admin A
Subject: RE: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019 [External Confidential]

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: pssignmentsé Ikkanin.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mallto geraldpoh @longac com)

Sent: Friday, 3 May Zﬂlﬂ 59:58 AM

To: assignmentsi@ ik »

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mit . !_.-' .-.._ lanpac >; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d @lkkauta coms; Alan Quek Ai Lun
<glan ! { T o .5

A R

Subject: FW: SKDZEMU SGCBSQER Date of accident:02-05-2019 [External Confidential]
Lonpac External - Confidential

Our Ref ' 19/19/19/VP05/021742

Dear Nivitha,

Kindly proceed to survey and revert to them on
Direct Settlement.

For the records, our insured has yet to lodge the accident
report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel_:_iﬁﬁ] 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all %85 lonpac.com.sg



Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Alan Quek [mailto:alan.quek Scyclecarriage com.sg)
Sent: Friday, 3 May, 2019 9:38 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: SKD204C / SGCB598R Date of accident:02-05-2019

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Attn: Motor Claims Dept

RE: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SKD 204 C & SGC 8598 R.
Along BUKIT PANJANG ROAD.

We have instructs by our client’s of motor vehicle no:SKD 204 C, which was involved in the above accident.
Our client’s vehicle was damaged and. We now claiming against you for costs of repair and other
consequential loss.

In order that you are the insurer of vehicle no:5GC 8598 R are willing to DIRECT SETTLEMENT and other
incidental claims. We shall be grateful if you could kindly settle the cost of repair directly with us. On this note
we will be much appreciated and looking forward to your Confirmation of settlement.

Your Sincerely

Alan Quek

Service Advisor

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop Service Center

Tel: 6771 4377 | DID: 9186 5112 | Fax: 6872 1272
Website: www.mercedes-benz com.sg

@@ | Exceptional Journeys ’ ER

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

éﬁnﬂ conider the anviranment bafore printing this e—mail.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are notified that any dissemination. distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and
destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the
views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Lid and/or any of its related corporations,
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